

2.2 Paint Codes: 2014 - 2021

| Crestliner Color | Model Years Used | Sierra Color | PPG Color Match Codes | | |
|-----------------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------|---------|
| | | | Tint | Grams | Amount |
| Metallic Clear Coat | 2020-2021 | n/a | HSC941891 | | |
| Bright White | 2019-2021 | n/a | HSL912859 | | |
| True Blue Metallic | 2019-2021 | n/a | HSL951442 | | |
| Fire Red Metallic | 2019-2021 | n/a | HSL951440 | | |
| Volt Green Metallic | 2019-2020 | n/a | HSL952273 | | |
| Gunmetal Metallic | 2019-2021 | n/a | HSL951441 | | |
| Blue Flame Metallic | 2014-2018 | n/a | HSL936056 | | |
| Red Flame Metallic | 2014-2018 | n/a | HSL936314 | | |
| Charcoal Metallic | 2014/2015 | n/a | HSL936054Q | | |
| Storm Blue Metallic | 2014-2016 | n/a | FDGH936057 | | |
| Silver Metallic | 2014-2018 | n/a | HSL935579 | | |
| Black Metallic | 2014-2018 | n/a | HSL939695 | | |
| Pebble | 2014/2015 | 78874 Pebble | | | |
| | | | DMC 900 | 1007.11 | 1007.11 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 19.03 | 1026.14 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 37.27 | 1063.41 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 3.17 | 1066.58 |
| | | | DX 995 | 85.64 | 1152.23 |
| Summit White | 2016-2018 | | FDGH941677 | | |
| Canyon Brown Metallic | 2017-2021 | | FDGH936055 | | |

Paint Codes: 1996 to 2013

| Crestliner Color | Model Years Used | Sierra Color | PPG Color Match Per Quart | | |
|------------------|------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------|--------|
| | | | Tint | Grams | Amount |
| Admiral Blue | 2008 - 2009 | 78364 Blue | DMC 923 | 268.55 | 268.55 |
| | | | DMC 900 | 55.05 | 323.6 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 392.21 | 715.81 |
| | | | DMC 931 | 209.13 | 924.94 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 20.43 | 945.37 |
| Almond | 1998 - 2002 | 7881 Doe | DMC 900 | | 1105.4 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1200.6 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 1281.6 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1315.9 |

| | | | | | |
|-------------------|-------------|------------------------------|---------|--------|--------|
| | | | DMC 923 | | 1325 |
| Aluminum | 2002 - 2003 | 7890 Gray Metallic Low Gloss | DMC 981 | 800.61 | 800.61 |
| | | | DMC 983 | 103.94 | 904.55 |
| Ash Gray | 1999 | 7864 Ranger Light Gray | DMC 900 | | 830.1 |
| | | | DMC 984 | | 1015.6 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 1143.8 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1234.5 |
| | | | DMC 923 | | 1242.3 |
| Baroque Burgundy | 1999 | 7822 Burgundy 1999 | DMC 933 | | 641.4 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 762.1 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 870.9 |
| | | | DMC 931 | | 966.5 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1044.9 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 1089.3 |
| Brilliant Blue | 1999 | 7842 Blue 1999 | DMC 923 | | 436.7 |
| | | | DMC 931 | | 792 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1008.3 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1055 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 1093.4 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1111.3 |
| Bay Blue | 2008 - 2013 | 78361 Triton Bay Blue | DMC 923 | 670.55 | 670.55 |
| | | | DMC 900 | 61.58 | 732.11 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 202.81 | 934.92 |
| | | | DMC 936 | 11.52 | 946.44 |
| Burgundy | 1998 | 7820 Burgundy | DMC 931 | | 605.4 |
| | | | DMC 917 | | 848.2 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 990.2 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1053.6 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 1075.5 |
| Burgundy | 2008 - 2009 | 78374 Burgundy | DMC 903 | 395.49 | 395.49 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 315.3 | 710.79 |
| | | | DMC 931 | 151.98 | 862.77 |
| | | | DMC 900 | 75.42 | 938.19 |
| | | | DMC 923 | 39.28 | 977.47 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 11.06 | 988.53 |
| Charcoal Gray | 2000 - 2001 | 7865 Nova Dark Gray | DMC 900 | | 548.7 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 844.3 |
| | | | DMC 984 | | 1024.2 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1113 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 1188 |
| Copper (Metallic) | 2008 | 11419 Copper Metallic | DMC 930 | 458.32 | 458.32 |
| | | | DMC 981 | 319.4 | 777.72 |

| | | | | | |
|-----------------------|-------------|---------------------------|---------|--------|--------|
| | | | DMC 931 | 1.14 | 778.86 |
| | | | DMC 920 | 169.24 | 948.1 |
| Copper (Non-Metallic) | 2008 - 2009 | 11426 Copper Non-Metallic | DMC 987 | 503.35 | 503.35 |
| | | | DMC 918 | 70.41 | 573.76 |
| | | | DMC 900 | 109.36 | 683.11 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 263.66 | 946.77 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 37.45 | 984.22 |
| Cuddy Poplin | 2003 | 7883 Cuddy Poplin 2003 | DMC 900 | | 1101.9 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 1235.4 |
| | | | DMC 933 | | 1275.4 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 1312.1 |
| Forest Green | 1996 - 1998 | 7850 Forest Green | DMC 936 | | 699.1 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 834.4 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 922.2 |
| | | | DMC 986 | | 974.9 |
| | | | DMC 923 | | 1018.1 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1041.1 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1062.6 |
| Harbor Blue | 2000 - 2007 | 7847 Blue 2000 | DMC 934 | | 384 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 654.7 |
| | | | DMC 923 | | 885.2 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 984.3 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 1066.8 |
| Lowe Olive Drab | 2003 - 2009 | Lowe Olive Drab | DX 995 | | 431.2 |
| | | | DCC 908 | | 785.7 |
| | | | DCC 900 | | 971.6 |
| | | | DCC 901 | | 1109.8 |
| | | | DCC 929 | | 1123.2 |
| Marsh Tan | 2006 - 2009 | 78754 Marsh Tan | DX 995 | 604.94 | 604.94 |
| | | | DMC 900 | 151.42 | 756.36 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 99.99 | 856.35 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 7.26 | 863.6 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 85.35 | 948.95 |
| Mocha Tan | 2000 - 2002 | 7888 Café | DMC 900 | | 490.4 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 800.3 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 983.9 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 1107.3 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1197.2 |
| Navy Blue | 1998 | 7840 Blue | DMC 923 | | 714.1 |
| | | | DMC 911 | | 880.2 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 979.7 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1063.7 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 1078.3 |

| | | | | | |
|-----------------|------------------|-----------------------|---------|---------|---------|
| Northern Pine | 2000 - 2007 | 7855 Green 2000 | DMC 936 | | 434.8 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 676.3 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 870.1 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 964.2 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1049 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1096.2 |
| Nova Olive Drab | 2000 - 2002 | 6527 Olive Drab | DX 995 | | 419.3 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 760.5 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 919.2 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 999.2 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1061.5 |
| | | | DMC 936 | | 1113.9 |
| Olive Drab | 1998 - 2004 | 7852 Olive Drab | DX 995 | | 584.7 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 828.2 |
| | | | DMC 901 | | 942.1 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1001 |
| | | | DMC 936 | | 1045.4 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1081.8 |
| Onyx Black | 2000 - 2013 | 7831 Hi Gloss Black | DMC 902 | | 833.7 |
| | | | DMC 911 | | 954.9 |
| | | | DMC 984 | | 1053.7 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1060 |
| Oyster White | 2007, 2008, 2009 | Oyster White 2007 1/2 | | | |
| Pebble | 2004 - 2013 | 78874 Pebble | DMC 900 | 1007.11 | 1007.11 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 19.03 | 1026.14 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 37.27 | 1063.41 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 3.17 | 1066.58 |
| | | | DX 995 | 85.64 | 1152.23 |
| Sage Green | 1999 | 7853 Green 1999 | DMC 901 | | 258.7 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 512.9 |
| | | | DMC 936 | | 766.4 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1008.8 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1109.5 |
| | | | DMC 923 | | 1135.6 |
| Silver Bay | 2004 - 2013 | 78914 Silver Bay | DMC 983 | 546.62 | 546.62 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 143.94 | 690.56 |
| | | | DX 995 | 222.62 | 913.38 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 1.87 | 915.25 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 1.34 | 916.59 |
| Sport Red | 2007 - 2013 | 78204 Sport Red 2007 | DMC 931 | 533.21 | 533.21 |
| | | | DMC 917 | 160.71 | 693.92 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 101.71 | 795.63 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 144.43 | 940.06 |

| | | | | | |
|------------------|-------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------|---------|
| | | | DMC 900 | 17.66 | 957.72 |
| Storm Blue | 2013 | FDG 929070 Storm Blue | F3547 BLACK | | 240.5 |
| | | | F3605 MED ALUMINUM | | 386.55 |
| | | | F3545 BLUE | | 470.75 |
| | | | F3534 RUBY | | 549.08 |
| | | | F3150 DG BINDER 1098.18 | | 1098.18 |
| Sunset Red | 2001 - 2006 | 7829 Red | DMC 911 | | 506.6 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 751.3 |
| | | | DMC 931 | | 884.1 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1000.1 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 1102.9 |
| Taupe | 1998 | 7889 Taupe | DMC 900 | | 590.8 |
| | | | DMC 908 | | 832.4 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 1009.6 |
| | | | DMC 929 | | 1120.3 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1226.3 |
| Taupe | 2008 - 2009 | 78384 Taupe 2007 | DMC 900 | 331.82 | 331.82 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 488.85 | 820.67 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 155.95 | 976.61 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 52.14 | 1028.75 |
| Triton Champagne | 2007 - 2009 | 11422 Triton Champagne | DMC 900 | 667.9 | 667.9 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 289.56 | 957.45 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 115.97 | 1073.42 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 21.32 | 1094.75 |
| Triton Silver | 2007 - 2009 | 11422 Triton Silver | DMC 900 | 935.43 | 935.43 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 179.43 | 1114.86 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 22.97 | 1137.82 |
| | | | DMC 936 | 1.87 | 1139.69 |
| Triton Charcoal | 2007 - 2009 | 11422 Triton Charcoal | DMC 900 | 85.35 | 916.25 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 830.9 | 830.9 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 28.67 | 944.92 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 5.57 | 950.49 |
| Triton White | 2007 - 2009 | 11422 Triton White | DMC 900 | 1166.74 | 1166.74 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 15.27 | 1182.01 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 4.97 | 1186.98 |
| | | | DMC 986 | 2.2 | 1189.18 |
| Tundra | 2007 - 2009 | 11422 Tundra | DX 995 | 440.28 | 440.28 |
| | | | DMC 900 | 169.48 | 609.76 |
| | | | DMC 903 | 282.57 | 892.33 |
| | | | DMC 908 | 49.01 | 955.71 |
| | | | DMC 929 | 14.37 | 906.7 |
| Winestone | 2000 | 7828 Burgundy | DMC 929 | | 343.7 |

| | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---------|--|--------|
| | | | DMC 931 | | 616.7 |
| | | | DMC 900 | | 844.4 |
| | | | DMC 902 | | 1026.9 |
| | | | DX 995 | | 1148.9 |